
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.
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State of Arkansas1

83rd General Assembly A Bill Act 1156 of 20012

Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL   19273

4

By:  Representative Pritchard5

6

7

For An Act To Be Entitled8

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING OF MOTOR9

VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.10

11

Subtitle12

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING13

OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORTS.14

15

16

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:17

18

SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 27-19-501 is amended to read as follows:19

27-19-501. Report required.20

The driver of a vehicle of a type subject to registration under the21

motor vehicle laws of this state which is in any manner involved in an22

accident within this state, which accident has resulted in damage to the23

property of any one (1) person in excess of five hundred dollars ($500), or in24

bodily injury to, or in the death of, any person, shall, within thirty (30)25

days after such accident, report the accident on a an electronic or paper form26

approved by the Director of the Department of Finance and Administration to27

the office subject to the exemptions provided in §§ 27-19-509 and 27-19-604.28

29

SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code 27-19-504 is amended to read as follows:30

27-19-504. Proof of insurance.31

The existence of insurance must be proved by means of an insurance32

report, which shall be on a an electronic or paper form approved by the33

office.34

35

SECTION 3.  Arkansas Code 27-19-505 is amended to read as follows:36



HB1927

2 021420011504.RRS368

27-19-505. Insurance report.1

The insurance report, unless filed electronically, must be signed in ink2

and forwarded to the office by the liability insurance carrier or an3

authorized agent of the insurance carrier within fifty (50) days of the date4

of the accident.5

6
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APPROVED:  3/28/20018
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